Debt due after one year (526,549) – (526,549)

———— ———— ————
Total (517,758) 281,072 (236,686)———— ———— ————
Year ended 31 January 2002
Cash in hand and at bank 289,863 1,752,878 2,042,741
Debt due after one year (526,549) 526,549 –

———— ———— ————
Total (236,686) 2,279,427 2,042,741———— ———— ————
Year ended 31 January 2003
Cash at bank and in hand 53,435 (48,011) 5,424
Other liquid resources 1,989,306 (483,411) 1,505,895

———— ———— ————
2,042,741 (531,422) 1,511,319———— ———— ————

Yours faithfully

BDO Stoy Hayward
Chartered Accountants

48

PART V

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group has been prepared on the basis of
the notes below to provide information about the impact of the private subscription for new ordinary shares
on the Group. It has been prepared on the basis that the subscription for new ordinary shares was undertaken
as at 31 January 2003. This statement is prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
may not give a true reflection of the financial position of the Group.

As at Pro forma
31 January net assets

2003 Adjustments of the
(note 1) (notes 2 and 3) Group

£ £ £
Fixed assets
Tangible assets 32,228 0 32,228

———— ———— ————
32,228 0 32,228

———— ———— ————
Current assets
Debtors 223,151 0 223,151
Cash at bank and in hand 1,511,319 1,164,000 2,675,319

———— ———— ————
1,734,470 1,164,000 2,898,470
———— ———— ————

Creditors:
amounts falling due within one year (234,896) 0 (234,896)

———— ———— ————
Net current assets 1,499,574 1,164,000 2,663,574

———— ———— ————
Total assets less current liabilities 1,531,802 1,164,000 2,695,802
Provision for liabilities and charges (12,416) 0 (12,416)

———— ———— ————
Net assets 1,519,386 1,164,000 2,683,386———— ———— ————

Notes:

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The net assets of the Group at 31 January 2003 have been extracted without adjustment from the Accountants’ Report set out
in Part IV of this document.

Adjustments:

2. Private subscription for 2,428,571 ordinary shares

● The Company entered into an agreement with Long Fleet Systems Incorporated (“Long Fleet”) on 19 June 2003 whereby
Long Fleet will procure subscription for 2,428,571 ordinary shares of 0.2 pence in the Company at 70 pence per share
on the date that the Company is admitted to the Alternative Investment Market.